
17/07 [2] 

1 
 

Macquarie Regional Library  

 Proposed 2017-2018 Fees and Charges  

 MRL fees and charges are set in recognition of - (1) cost is discounted to below the full cost in recognition of community service obligations - partial cost recovery 

[PCR] (2) price is set to an industry standard [IS] (3) fees are set to be not competitive with local service providers - market based [MB] (4) where possible, in 

consideration of the above, full cost recovery [FCR] (5) price is set by regulation/statute [S] 

  

2016/2017 

Actual  Proposed GST 

Base 

Amount 

Pricing 

Policy Comments 

Reservation Fee $1.50 $1.50 $0.14 $1.36 PCR   

Overdue Fees $1.00 $1.00     PCR   

Replacement Borrower Card $4.40 $4.40 $0.40 $4.00 PCR   

Item replacement charge  
Processing charge per item [Does not include item replacement cost] 

 

$5.50 

 

$5.50 

 

$0.50 

 

$5.00 

 

FCR   

Photocopying  and Printouts         PCR   

B&W- per A4 sheet $0.30 $0.30 $0.03 $0.27     

B&W- per A3 sheet $0.60 $0.60 $0.05 $0.55     

Colour copy per A4 sheet $1.10 $1.10 $0.10 $1.00   

 Colour copy per A3 sheet $2.20 $2.20 $0.20 $2.00     

Equipment usage             

Word Processing Scanner - per hour $6.00 $6.00 $0.55 $5.45 PCR 

Charge includes also using the 

Branch photocopier to scan 

documents   



17/07 [2] 

2 
 

Inter Library Loans             

 Per Item Loan  $6.60 $6.60 $0.60 $6.60 FCR 

 Possible additional fee from other libraries  $16.50 $16.50 $1.50 $15.00 S 

 Fast Track Service - additional fee for 24 hour response $16.50 $16.50 $1.50 $15.00 S   

Fax services         MB 

The fax service charges are based 

on the current Australia Post Fax 

Post Service charges.  

Fax, outgoing (Aust.)-first page $4.40 $5.00 $0.45 $4.55     

Fax, outgoing (Aust.)-additional pages $1.10 $1.25 $0.11 $1.14     

Fax, outgoing (O/S)-first page $10.00 $10.00 $0.91 $9.09     

Fax, outgoing (O/S), additional pages $2.50 $2.50 $0.23 $2.27     

Fax, incoming (all)-up to 10 pages $4.40 $5.00 $0.45 $4.55     

Fax, incoming (all)-additional pages $0.55 $1.25 $0.11 $1.14     

Local and Family History Research - Per Hour 

Information Research - Per Hour 

$25.00 

$35.00 

$25.00 

$35.00 

$2.27 

$3.18 

$22.73 

$31.82 
PCR   

Digital Image Service          FCR   

Single TIFF/JPG 300 dpi image on CD [Private use] $15.00 $15.00 $1.36 $13.64   Cost includes CD 

Postage & handling (if required) $10.00 $10.00 $0.91 $9.09     

Single JPG 300 dpi image via email $10.00 $10.00 $0.91 $9.09     

Single TIFF/JPG 300 dpi image on CD [Commercial use] $50.00 $50.00 $4.54 $45.46   Cost includes CD 

Postage & handling (if required) $10.00 $10.00 $0.91 $9.09     



17/07 [2] 

3 
 

Meeting Rooms 

 

Large Meeting Room – hourly rate  

Small Meeting Room – hourly rate 

 

 

$35.00 

$20.00 

 

$35.00 

$20.00 

 

$3.18 

$1.82 

 

$31.82 

$18.18 

 

MB 

MB 

Meeting Room facilities are only 

available in the Dubbo Branch 

Library. 

Fees are applicable to Commercial 

Organisations only. No fees are 

applied to ‘not for profit’ 

organisations/groups – service 

groups, charities and cultural 

organisations. 

Library Bags 
Nylon with @ your library logo 

$2.00 $2.00 $0.18 $1.82 FCR   

Earphones $2.50 $2.50 $0.23 $2.27 FCR   

USB Thumb Drives  $10.00 $10.00 $0.91 $9.09 FCR   

Book Sale         PCR   

Adult Non Fiction  $1.10 $1.10 $0.10 $1.00     

Adult Fiction $0.55 $0.55 $0.05 $0.50     

Paperbacks & Magazines $0.25 $0.25 $0.02 $0.23     

Junior Non Fiction $0.55 $0.55 $0.05 $0.50     

Junior Fiction $0.55 $0.55 $0.05 $0.50     

 


