## **Macquarie Regional Library**

## **Proposed 2017-2018 Fees and Charges**

MRL fees and charges are set in recognition of - (1) cost is discounted to below the full cost in recognition of community service obligations - partial cost recovery [PCR] (2) price is set to an industry standard [IS] (3) fees are set to be not competitive with local service providers - market based [MB] (4) where possible, in consideration of the above, full cost recovery [FCR] (5) price is set by regulation/statute [S]

	2016/2017			Base	Pricing	
	Actual	Proposed	GST	Amount	Policy	Comments
Reservation Fee	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$0.14	\$1.36	PCR	
Overdue Fees	\$1.00	\$1.00			PCR	
Replacement Borrower Card	\$4.40	\$4.40	\$0.40	\$4.00	PCR	
Item replacement charge Processing charge per item [Does not include item replacement cost]	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$0.50	\$5.00	FCR	
Photocopying and Printouts					PCR	
B&W- per A4 sheet	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.03	\$0.27		
B&W- per A3 sheet	\$0.60	\$0.60	\$0.05	\$0.55		
Colour copy per A4 sheet	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$0.10	\$1.00		
Colour copy per A3 sheet	\$2.20	\$2.20	\$0.20	\$2.00		
Equipment usage						
Word Processing Scanner - per hour	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$0.55	\$5.45	PCR	Charge includes also using the Branch photocopier to scan documents

## 17/07 [2]

Inter Library Loans						
Per Item Loan	\$6.60	\$6.60	\$0.60	\$6.60	FCR	
Possible additional fee from other libraries	\$16.50	\$16.50	\$1.50	\$15.00	S	
Fast Track Service - additional fee for 24 hour response	\$16.50	\$16.50	\$1.50	\$15.00	S	
Fax services					МВ	The fax service charges are based on the current Australia Post Fax Post Service charges.
Fax, outgoing (Aust.)-first page	\$4.40	\$5.00	\$0.45	\$4.55		
Fax, outgoing (Aust.)-additional pages	\$1.10	\$1.25	\$0.11	\$1.14		
Fax, outgoing (O/S)-first page	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$0.91	\$9.09		
Fax, outgoing (O/S), additional pages	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$0.23	\$2.27		
Fax, incoming (all)-up to 10 pages	\$4.40	\$5.00	\$0.45	\$4.55		
Fax, incoming (all)-additional pages	\$0.55	\$1.25	\$0.11	\$1.14		
Local and Family History Research - Per Hour	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$2.27	\$22.73	PCR	
Information Research - Per Hour	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$3.18	\$31.82		
Digital Image Service					FCR	
Single TIFF/JPG 300 dpi image on CD [Private use]	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$1.36	\$13.64		Cost includes CD
Postage & handling (if required)	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$0.91	\$9.09		
Single JPG 300 dpi image via email	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$0.91	\$9.09		
Single TIFF/JPG 300 dpi image on CD [Commercial use]	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$4.54	\$45.46		Cost includes CD
Postage & handling (if required)	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$0.91	\$9.09		

## 17/07 [2]

Meeting Rooms						Meeting Room facilities are only available in the Dubbo Branch Library.
Large Meeting Room – hourly rate  Small Meeting Room – hourly rate	\$35.00 \$20.00	\$35.00 \$20.00	\$3.18 \$1.82	\$31.82 \$18.18	MB MB	Fees are applicable to Commercial Organisations only. No fees are applied to 'not for profit' organisations/groups – service groups, charities and cultural organisations.
Library Bags Nylon with @ your library logo	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$0.18	\$1.82	FCR	
Earphones	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$0.23	\$2.27	FCR	
USB Thumb Drives	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$0.91	\$9.09	FCR	
Book Sale					PCR	
Adult Non Fiction	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$0.10	\$1.00		
Adult Fiction	\$0.55	\$0.55	\$0.05	\$0.50		
Paperbacks & Magazines	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.02	\$0.23		
Junior Non Fiction	\$0.55	\$0.55	\$0.05	\$0.50		
Junior Fiction	\$0.55	\$0.55	\$0.05	\$0.50		